MD7IC1812NR1 MD7IC1812GNR1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF LDMOS Wideband Integrated
Power Amplifiers
The MD7IC1812N wideband integrated circuit is designed with on--chip
matching that makes it usable from 1805 to 2170 MHz. This multi--stage

C22
C21
R6
Z2
C19 C29
C31
C32
D44014
Figure 3. MD7IC1812NR1 Test Circuit Component Layout
R3
C3
R4
C4
Table 7. MD7IC1812NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4 3.9 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F3R9BT250XT ATC
C5, C6, C7, C8 1.0 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F1R0BT250XT ATC
C9, C10, C11, C12 0.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F0R6BT250XT ATC
C13, C14 0.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F0R8BT250XT ATC
C15, C16 1.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C17, C18, C19, C20 10 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F10RBT250XT ATC
C21, C22 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F5R6BT250XT ATC
C23, C24, C25, C26, C27, C28,
C29, C30, C31, C32, C33, C34
10 F Chip Capacitors C5750X7S2A106M230KB TDK
C35, C36, C37, C38 22 nF Chip Capacitors GRM31MR72A223KA01L Murata

C22
C21
R6
Z2
C19 C29
C31
C32
D44014
Figure 9. MD7IC1812NR1 Test Circuit Component Layout — 1930–2170 MHz
R3
C3
R4
C4
Table 10. MD7IC1812NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 1930–2170 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4 3.3 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F3R3BT250XT ATC
C5, C7 2.0 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F2R0BT250XT ATC
C6, C8 1.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F1R5BT250XT ATC
C9, C10, C11, C12 0.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F0R6BT250XT ATC
C13, C14 0.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F0R8BT250XT ATC
C15, C16 1.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C17, C18, C19, C20 10 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F10RBT250XT ATC